FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-63)	RECOF	07-12		Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 APP 2004 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 APP 2004 Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼	10278		<u>V</u> <u>V</u>		
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patent.	10270	0100) original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(Robert G. Hockaday Patrick S. Turner Zachary R. Bradford Additional name(s) of conveying party	Marc D. DeJohn Carlos J. Nava Heathcliff L.	vaz	Name: Energ	ress of receiving party(les) gy Related Devices, Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance:			-	107 F. Santa Talantain I Book		
Assignment	☐ Merg	er	Street Address	127 Eastgate Industrial Park		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Char	nge of Name				
□ Other			City: Los Ala	amos State: NM ZIP: 87544		
Execution Date: 04/07/2004			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes SE No		
4. Application number(s) or posterior in this document is being. A. Patent Application No.	filed together with a r	new application	B. Patent No.	of the application is: 04/07/2004 (8)		
Additional numbers attached? 🗅 Yes 🗷 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved:		
Name: James C.	Wray		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed			
:4/2 004 GFREY1 	2018 40.00 DP			to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1493 C		ad	8. Deposit accou			
Suite 300				2–3704		
City: McLean	State: VA ZII	P: 22101	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document. Julie H. Gamotis	dge and belief, the fo	```	tion is true and com	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of 04/08/2004		
Name of Person Sign	~		Signature	5 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 015538 FRAME: 0810

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT G. HOCKADAY, PATRICK S. TURNER, ZACHARY R. BRADFORD, MARC D. DEJOHN, CARLOS J. NAVAS AND HEATHCLIFF L. VAZ, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented certain improvements relating to MEMBRANE CATALYTIC HEATER, for which they jointly executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

AND WHEREAS, ENERGY RELATED DEVICES, INC., a New Mexico corporation, located and doing business at 127 Eastgate Industrial Park, Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon;

PATENT REEL: 015538 FRAME: 0811 AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS the day and year set forth below.

Executed at Los Alamas, New Mexico		Robert D. Hockelow
Executed at Los Hamps, usa	V	
(lown & State/Country)		Robert G. Hockaday
On (date)		
Executed at Los Alemas Non Manico USA		Mary! Iam
(Town & State/Country)		Patrick S. Turner
On (date) - 6 Apr. 1 2004		1
Executed at les Manteres CA 43	A	125 N Bull
(Town & State/Country)	•	Zachay R. Bradford
On (date) 6 April 2004		
The state of the s		¥
Executed at los Maurs, NM, WH	~	1///
(Town & State/Country)		Marc/D. DeJohn
On (date) 4/6/09		77
Executed at		V
(Town & State/Country)		Carlos J. Navas
On (date)		Carron o. Navas
Executed at	•	
(Town & State/Country)		Heathcliff L. Vaz
On (date)		

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and requestine Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letter Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said ASSIGNER, its assigns and egul representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment to executed by said ASSIGNORS the day and year test forth below.

Executed at Los Homos (Town & State/Country) April 6, On (date) Executed at Los Alumos Nonflenic (Town & State/Country)
On (date: 6 Apr.: 2004 On (date: Execute: at Bradford (Town & State/Country) On (data) Executed at DeJohn (Town & State/Country On (date) Executes at (Town & bcate/Country On (date: Executed at Hea not . Ef L. Vaz (Town & State/Country) On (date)

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS the day and year set forth below.

Executed at Los Alamos, New Morico	七年	Robert D. Hockeday
(Town & State/Country)		Robert G. Hockaday
On (data) April 6, 2004		0 - 1 -
Executed at Los Alamos New Mento USA	_	(1)#\(1)
When the contract of the contr		What I have
(Town & State/Country)		Pátrick S. Turner
On (date) 6 Apr. 1 2004		
Executed at	مي	4
(Town & State/Country)		Zachary R. Bradford
On (data)		-10011977 h 2222222
Al AUAA c.c.16	.,	V///~ =
Executed at V		
(Town & State/Country)		Marc/D. DeJohn
On (date) \(4/6/04		//
	1	1/
Executed at		
(Town & State/Country)		Carlos J. Navas
On (date)		1
Executed at Santa Fe, NM	1.	Heether 1
(Town & State/Country)		Heathcliff L. Vaz
On (date) \(\mu \lambda / \frac{1}{7} / \text{PC}		

RECORDED: 04/08/2004